### **SECTION III RATE SCHEDULES**

## **ENTERGY TEXAS, INC.**

Electric Service

Sheet No.: 74

Effective Date: With consumption on and after 6-2-23

(on an interim basis)

Revision: 2

Supersedes: DTK Effective 8-15-10 Schedule Consists of: One Sheet

SCHEDULE DTK

### DATALINK WEB-BASED ACCESS TO INTERVAL LOAD DATA RIDER

#### I. AVAILABILITY

This Schedule is available at all points throughout the territory served by Entergy Texas Inc. ("ETI" or the "Company") to any eligible customer receiving service from the Company. Company has the right to terminate this Rider at any time, upon giving thirty (30) days written notice of intent to terminate to the Commission. In such event, each current Customer served under this Rider will continue on this Rider until the end of the Customer's then current contract term, irrespective of whether such contract is in its Original Term or Renewal Term as defined below.

### II. APPLICABILITY

This rate is applicable under the regular terms and conditions of the Company to ETI Customers who contract for not less than 150 kW of electric service at Company's available line voltage. Schedule DTK is available upon the Customer's request and at the option of the Company.

## III. LENGTH OF CONTRACT AND CONTRACT TERMINATION

Customer will be required to sign a contract for a minimum term of two (2) years ("Original Term"). If Customer chooses to cancel service under the contract before the completion of such term, the monthly charges not then paid for the remainder of the term shall become due and payable immediately. Customer and Company each has the option to terminate the contract at the end of a contract term (irrespective of whether such contract is in its Original Term or Renewal Term as defined herein) if a minimum of thirty (30) days written notice is provided. If not terminated, the contract will automatically renew for successive one year terms (each individual one-year period being a "Renewal Term").

## IV. GENERAL PROVISIONS

DataLink is a service that provides web based viewing access to interval load data, which data has been collected by the Company. The service gives a subscribing customer the option of viewing the collected load data on an hourly or daily basis.

Customers that do not have interval metering must have an interval meter installed by the Company at Customer's expense to enable such data collection. Customers requiring an upgrade to interval metering may elect to pay for the interval meter installation either through a one-time charge or by way of a recurring charge paid monthly during the term of, and extension of, the contract term.

The communication link for the transmission of the collected interval data by the Company will be the telephone line which will be provided by the Customer and at the Customer's expense. If Customer requests a wireless communication link, Company reserves the right to use such link to provide access for retrieval of Customer usage data for billing purposes.

# V. CHARGES/PAYMENT OPTIONS

Subscription Charge:

Daily Viewing Option \$ 39.50 per month, per meter Hourly Viewing Option \$122.50 per month, per meter

**Installation of Interval Meter Charge:** 

Monthly Payment Option \$ 12.50 per month, per meter

Single Payment Option \$300.00 per meter

# VI. OTHER PROVISIONS

All equipment installed to provide service under this Schedule shall be and remain the property of Entergy Texas, Inc.